## 504450149 07/11/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4496850

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name	Name		Execution Date
EDY CANDEL					06/30/2017
SHLOMO AKIVA ASHKENAZI					07/06/2017
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	GREE	GREENQ LTD			
Street Address:	BUILD	BUILDING 4.5,, HI-TECH VILLAGE			
Internal Address:	EDMO	EDMOND J. SAFRA CAMPUS			
City:	JERUS	JERUSALEM			
State/Country:	ISRAE	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	913900	9139002			
			Number	_	
Property Ty	/pe		Number		
	/pe	15646104	Number		
Property Ty Application Numbe	r:		Number		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	r:		Number		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	r: E DATA	15646104	Number Aress first; if that is u uccessful, it will be so		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	r: E DATA	15646104	Iress first; if that is u		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	15646104 • <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>I; if that is unsu</i> (289) 857-9519 naomih@compu	lress first; if that is u uccessful, it will be so		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	15646104 <b>5 the e-mail add</b> <b>1; if that is unsu</b> (289) 857-9519 naomih@compu NAOMI ASSIA	<b>Iress first; if that is u</b> <b>uccessful, it will be s</b> uter-law.co.il		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	15646104 <b>5</b> <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>1; if that is unsu</i> (289) 857-9519 naomih@compu NAOMI ASSIA 32 HABARZEL	<b>Iress first; if that is u</b> <b>Jccessful, it will be s</b> u uter-law.co.il STREET		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	15646104 <b>5 the e-mail add</b> <b>1; if that is unsu</b> (289) 857-9519 naomih@compu NAOMI ASSIA	<b>Iress first; if that is u</b> <b>Jccessful, it will be s</b> u uter-law.co.il STREET		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	15646104 <b>5</b> <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>1; if that is unsu</i> (289) 857-9519 naomih@compu NAOMI ASSIA 32 HABARZEL	<b>Iress first; if that is u</b> <b>Jccessful, it will be s</b> uter-law.co.il STREET AEL 6971048		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	re Tree DATA E DATA ill be sent to f, if provided ne: Γ NUMBER:	15646104 <b>15646104</b> <b>1; if that is unsu</b> (289) 857-9519 naomih@compu NAOMI ASSIA 32 HABARZEL TEL-AVIV, ISRA P-GRQ-0	<b>Iress first; if that is u</b> <b>Jccessful, it will be s</b> uter-law.co.il STREET AEL 6971048	ent via US I	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	re Tree DATA E DATA ill be sent to f, if provided ne: Γ NUMBER:	15646104 <b>b</b> the e-mail add (289) 857-9519 naomih@compu NAOMI ASSIA 32 HABARZEL TEL-AVIV, ISRA P-GRQ-0 NAOMI S	<b>Iress first; if that is u</b> <b>Jccessful, it will be s</b> uter-law.co.il STREET AEL 6971048 7527-US	ent via US I	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NTTORNEY DOCKET	re Tree DATA E DATA ill be sent to f, if provided ne: Γ NUMBER:	15646104 <b>b</b> the e-mail add (289) 857-9519 naomih@compu NAOMI ASSIA 32 HABARZEL TEL-AVIV, ISRA P-GRQ-0 NAOMI S	Iress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be so uter-law.co.il STREET AEL 6971048 7527-US . HELFAND-ROSENIV . Rosenman-Helfand/	ent via US I	

source=Assignment form to GreenQ#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:

## DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE MONITORING, CONTROL AND OPTIMIZATION OF A WASTE PICKUP SERVICE

for which (check one):

and

√ an application is being filed concurrently herewith,;
☐ a United States patent application was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_and assigned serial number \_\_\_\_\_\_;
☐ an international patent application designating the United States was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_

assigned Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_,

AND WHEREAS, <u>GreenQ LTD</u>, an <u>Israel</u> corporation with offices <u>building 4.5</u>, <u>Hi-</u> <u>Tech village Edmond J. Safra campus</u>, <u>Jerusalem</u>, <u>9139002</u> (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all, interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, as a sole or joint inventor as indicated below, by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, including any and all right to bring any legal action for any and all past, present and future infringement thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto; And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;

And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;

And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

This assignment executed on the dates indicated below.

Residence Ha'Pisga 35 street, Tene Omarim 9040800, Israel